06-30-1998



	RM PTO-1595 1-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	1007400	COUCEI	
Docket No. 227/195 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.		2. Name and address of receiving party:	
	David R. Lomax	Name: Oracle Corporation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name. Ofacte Corporation	
	⊠ No	Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance: 6.16.98	26	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
	Other	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway	
	Execution Date:	City: Redwood Shores State: CA Zip: 94065	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 16, 1998</u> 		
A.	Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
л.	A A A C Q L A A	2	
09098632 Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Lynn V MeVernen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Name: Lynn Y. McKernan		
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge and Deposit recount it any additional fee is required	
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
	(408) 993-1555		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Sa. A. Wherein	Date: June 16, 1998	
Lynn Y. McKernan, Reg No. P41-986			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
OM	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	(
24/1	938 WILLARI 00000037 09098632 Do not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	tach this portion	
C:5		Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
	reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compl	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for leting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

227/195 **PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID R. LOMAX, a citizen of The United States of America,

residing at 1451 Creekside Dr. Apt. 1103, Walnut Creek, California, 94596, have invented

"METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-THREAD PROCESSING UTILIZING A

SINGLE-CONTEXT ARCHITECTURE" for which I have executed application papers for a

United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Oracle Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of

business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Box 659507, Redwood Shores, California 94065, is

desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in

and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America

and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, I, David R. Lomax do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Oracle Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest

in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued

therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions,

but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International

Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Oracle Corporation, its successors and

assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

RECORDED: 06/16/1998

Date: **6/**8/98

By: Day ornor

PATENT REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0019